• Four (4) type II-A buildings with an area of 6,568 square feet containing forty (40) units;  
• Seven (7) type II-B buildings with an area of 6,564 square feet containing eighty-four (84) units; 
• Four (4) type III buildings with an area of 6,028 square feet containing thirty-two (32) units. 

The applicant is providing four hundred and fifty-seven (457) parking spaces and complies with parking 
requirements. Vehicular access will be provided from Gem Street. 

PREVIOUS CASE HISTORY: Ordinance No. 9198 (Attachment 4), dated May 9, 1989, rezoned the property from R-3 
(Residential) to A-2 (Apartment) with specific conditions.